MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 2/31
1. Table of Contents
No. Contents Page
1 Table of Contents 2
2 Record of Revisions 3
3 Module Numbering System 4
4 Application 5
5 Features 5
6 General Specifications 5
7 Absolute Maximum Ratings 6
8 Electrical Characteristics 7
9 Block Diagram 10
10 Input / Output Terminals Pin Assignment 11
11 Interface Timing 14
12 Optical Characteristics 17
13 Reliability Test 20
14 Packaging 21
15 Precautions 22
16 Outline Drawing 23
17 Definition of Labels 25
18 Incoming Inspection Standards 27
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 3/31
2. Record of Revisions
Rev. Comments Page Date
1 Preliminary Specification was first issued. All 5/28’07
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 4/31
V G G 4827 04 – 6 U F L W C
3. Module Numbering System
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 5/31
4. Application
      This specification is applied to the 4.3 inch supported TFT-LCD module With
Transparent Touch Panel, and can display true 16.7M colors (8 bit/ color). The module
is designed for PMP, GPS, DMB, other electronic products which require flat panel
display of digital signal interface, and used as the input devices for general electric
appliances via both finger and pen-entry.
5. Features
    - WQVGA (480×272 pixels) resolution.
    - 24 bit parallel RGB.
- Transparent Touch panel
 4-Wire
 Analog Resistive
6. General Specifications
Item Specifications Unit
Screen Size 4.3 (Diagonal) inch
Display Format 480RGB(H)×272(V) dot
Active Area 95.04(H)×53.856(V) mm
PIXEL Pitch 0.198(H)×0.198(V) mm
Pixel Configuration RGB Vertical Stripe -
Display Mode
TN Type
Transmissive Mode
Normally White
-
Surface Treatment Anti-Glare -
Viewing Direction 6 O’clock -
Outline Dimension 105.5(W)×67.2(H)×4.2(D) mm
Weight 68 g
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 6/31
7. Absolute Maximum Ratings
 7.1 Absolute Ratings of Environment
Value
Item Symbol
Min. Max.
Unit Note
Storage Temperature TST -30 +80 °C (1)
Operating Ambient Temperature TOP -20 +70 °C (1)
    Note (1) Temperature and relative humidity range are shown in the figure below.
            (a) 95%RH Max. (Ta≦50°C).
            (b) Wet-bulb temperature should be 39°C Max. (Ta>50°C).
            (c) No condensation.
7.2 Electrical Absolute Ratings
     7.2.1 TFT-LCD Module
                                                         (Ta=25±2°C, VSS=0V)
Value
Item Symbol
Min. Max.
Unit Note
Analog Power Supply Voltage AVDD -0.3 6.0 V -
Digital Power Supply Voltage DVDD -0.3 6.0 V -
     7.2.2 Backlight Unit
(Ta=25±2°C)
Value
   Item Symbol
Min. Max.
Unit Note
Current of Backlight Unit IB - 25 mA (1)
   Note (1) Permanent damage to the device may occur if maximum values are
           exceeded or reverse voltage is loaded.
MODEL NO. PAGE VBEST
VGG482704-6UFLWC SPEC SAMPLE 7/31
8. Electrical Characteristics
 8.1 TFT-LCD Module
                                                         (Ta=25±2°C)
Value